FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

shington,	D.C.	20549		

gton, D.C. 20549	OMB APPROVA
O IN DENEELOIAL OWNEROUS	OMB Number: 3236

-0287

0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP Estimated average burden hours per response:

	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
--	---

					01 360	CHOIL 3	o(ii) oi tile ii	ivestillei	IL COI	ilpariy Act of	1940							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* MIGUEZ ENRIQUE				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CARNIVAL PLC [CUK]								Relationship heck all app Direc	licable)	g Person(s) to I 10% C				
(Last)	(Fir	,	Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/08/2024							X Office below	,	Other below) Counsel	specify			
						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street) MIAMI	FL	. 3	3178										Form	Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	Zip)		Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.													
		Table	I - Noı	n-Deriva	tive S	ecur	ities Acq	uired,	Dis	oosed of,	or Ben	efici	ally Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Date)			Execution Date,				s Acquired (A) or If (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar		and Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership						
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		ted action(s) 3 and 4)	(Instr			
	Trust Shares (beneficial Interest in Special O4/08/2024 A ⁽²⁾					A ⁽²⁾		20,080(3)	A	\$	\$0 103,254		D					
		Tal					ies Acqui varrants,							d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Dee Executi if any (Month/				5. Number of Derivative Securities	Expirati	ration Date Am hth/Day/Year) See		7. Title an Amount o Securities Underlyin	f	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially	Ownership Form:	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		

Explanation of Responses:

Derivative Security

Represents trust shares (the "Trust Shares") of beneficial interests in P&O Princess Voting Trust (the "Trust"). In connection with the dual listed company transaction between Carnival plc (f/k/a P&O Princess Cruises plc) and Carnival Corporation (the "DLC Transaction"), Carnival plc issued one special voting share to the Trust and, following a series of transactions, the Trust Shares were distributed to holders of common stock of Carnival Corporation (the "Carnival Corporation Common Stock"). Since completion of the DLC Transaction on April 17, 2003, if Carnival Corporation issues Carnival Corporation Common Stock to a person, the Trust will issue an equivalent number of Trust Shares to such person. The Trust Shares are paired with shares of Carnival Corporation Common Stock and are represented by the same stock certificate. The Trust Shares represent a beneficial interest in the Carnival plc special voting share.

Date

Exercisable

Expiration Date

2. Grant of time vested restricted stock units ("RSUs") made pursuant to the Carnival Corporation 2020 Stock Plan. Each RSU represents a hypothetical interest in one share of Carnival Corporation common stock. The RSUs will vest on a 3-year pro-rata basis in April 2025, 2026 and 2027. The RSUs will accumulate dividend equivalents and may only be settled in shares

Acquired (A) or Disposed

of (D) (Instr. 3, 4

and 5)

(A) (D)

3. The grant was approved by the Compensation Committees as a total value to be received in the form of RSUs. The number of RSUs was determined by dividing the grant value by the average of the closing prices of a share of Carnival Corporation common stock over a 10-business day period ending on the date of grant, then rounding down to the nearest whole share

> 04/10/2024 /s/ Enrique Miguez

Owned Following

Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 4)

or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Security (Instr. 3 and 4)

Title

Amount Number

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Code ν

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.